



Product

1100899

Enrico Beef Lasagne 220g x 24

General Description

Beef Lasagne made with fresh al dente pasta sheets in a traditional Bolognese sauce topped with mornay sauce and cheese.

Preparation/Cooking Instructions

Reheat Instructions (from frozen) - Pie Warmer or Oven

1. Preheat pie warmer/oven to 180°C
2. Do not remove lid and place tray into pie warmer/oven for 35-40 minutes.
3. Remove from pie warmer/oven and allow to stand for 1 minute, carefully remove lid and serve.

CAUTION: TRAY AND MEAL WILL BE VERY HOT.

BE CAREFUL TO AVOID STEAM BURNS

Cooking instructions are provided as a guide only.

Oven time and temperature may vary depending on model.

Ingredients

Bolognese Sauce (47%) [Water, Beef Mince (11%), Tomato Paste, Onion, Thickener (1422), Carrot, Sugar, Salt, Spices, Garlic, Herbs, Yeast Extract, Acidity Regulator (330)], Mornay Sauce (29%) [Water, Cheddar Cheese (2.4%) (**Milk**), **Milk** Solids, **Wheat** Flour, Vegetable Oil, Thickener (1422), Salt, Parmesan Cheese (**Milk**), Natural Flavour (**Wheat**, **Milk**), Spices], Cooked Pasta (23%) [Water, **Wheat** Flour], Cheese Topping (0.5%) [Parmesan Cheese (**Milk**), Spice].

Allergens

As defined in Standard 1.2.3 of the Food Standard Code

| Allergens | Present | Comments |
|---|-------------|----------|
| Cereals containing gluten and products of these (Wheat, Rye, Barley, Oats, Spelt) | Yes | |
| Lupins | No | |
| Dairy and Dairy products | Yes | |
| Egg and Egg products | No | |
| Fish and Crustacea and their products | No | |
| Peanuts and Peanut extracts | May Contain | |
| Nut and nut extracts (ie. Cashew, Almond, Macadamia, Pecan, Hazelnut, Brazilnut) | May Contain | |
| Sesame and Sesame products | No | |
| Soybean and Soybean products | No | |
| Sulphur dioxide and Sulphites >10ppm | No | |

Allergen Advisory Statement

Contains: Wheat, Gluten, Milk.

May Contain: Peanut, Cashew.

Country of Origin

Made in Australia from at least 80% Australian ingredients.



Nutrition Information

All values specified are averages

| DESCRIPTION | AVERAGE PER SERVING 220g | AVERAGE PER 100g |
|-----------------|--------------------------|------------------|
| Energy | 1080kJ | 489kJ |
| Protein | 13.6g | 6.2g |
| Fat - total | 7.7g | 3.5g |
| Fat - saturated | 2.9g | 1.3g |
| Carbohydrates | 32.6g | 14.8g |
| - Sugars | 6.4g | 2.9g |
| Sodium | 634mg | 288mg |

Product Size

220g Net

24 units per carton

Packaging

Primary Packaging: Foil Tray with cardboard lid.

Secondary Packaging: (Outer Carton): Recyclable Board.

Shelf Life and Storage

KEEP FROZEN. STORE AT OR BELOW -18°C.

The product is to have a shelf life of 730 days from date of manufacture when stored under the prescribed conditions.

Date Code Format

Primary Packaging

BEST BEFORE: DD MMM YY Time Batch No

Secondary Packaging

BEST BEFORE: DD MMM YY

Regulatory Status

Complies with FSANZ - Food Standards Code Australia and New Zealand Food Regulations.

Prepared By

V Drum

NPD Technologist

Issue Number

09

Issue Date

21/10/20